

Irish Republican Brotherhood

Одсе:	16 ^{ch} Oecember 2023	
Dallypao Community hall, Oulart Co. Wexporo, Éire.		
Accenoees		
John-Oeclan 🏻	howard-Michael h (ph)	kevın ⊂
elleen-Mary C	Colm-Mary 5	Darra-James veR (ph)
NIALL-MARTIN M	Camon-Patrick C	James-Patrick 11
John-Orian C	Anna-Marie S-R	Jake C.

Also in attendance are Venita N and Carmen J.

Meeting before Sovereign Synergy Solutions talk.
William-James (Billy) McGuire, President of the Irish Republic Brotherhood passes on his thanks to the Supreme Council for its continued work.

Meeting starts at 14:15 hrs.

1. Three (3) Resolutions.

- 1. That it be in order for electronic signatures be applied to Sovereign Licences for expedition of same once relevant Licence is passed by unanimous decision of the Board. The autograph of the Licensee and the Presidential Seal will give effect to the Sovereign Licence thereafter. *Passed unanimously*.
- 2. That the Presidential Seal continue to hold position as per the principals of the IRB Foregoing Constitution in the event of a current Presidents demise and the seat position resting sede vacante. *Passed unanimously*.
- 3. That only the IRB President, or the Envoy thereof, as permitted under the provisions of the IRB Foregoing Constitution, as the President of the Irish Republic, by fact and by right, may authorise a Decree for the benefit or protection of the Irish Republic and the People of Ireland. *Passed unanimously.*

2. Licence for judges

John D. Flanagan, sovereign and living man is seeking a sovereign licence from the I.R.B. to be visible to a sitting judge. The licence is signed by Eileen M. T (Sec) and Kevin A. T. (Treas.) on location and is to be signed by Howard M. H. (V.C.) on Monday 18-12-2023. There are three versions of the Licence; Gaeilge, Bearla and Syntax. Colm G. initials the Seal of the Chief Justice as provided for under the IRB Foregoing Constitution.



Irish Republican Brotherhood

3. Licence for judges

An application for a sovereign licence has come before the board for health-related services from Carmen Jitariuc. Approved, signed and issued.

Meeting closes 14:23 hrs